
 
Name Role Address Telephone Fax/Cell Email 

      

Agnes Blachut Colorado Springs Airport 
Representative-Non-Voting 

7770 Milton E. Proby Parkway 
Colorado Springs, CO 80916 

550-1902 550-1932 F 
243-7070 C 

ablachut@springsgov.com 

Brian Elyo Co-Chair 
American Institute of Architects 
Liaison-Voting 

821 South Cascade 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 

352-5408  brianelyo@gmail.com 
 
 

Diane Dillon Art Representative-Voting 2358 Langholm Dr 
Colorado Springs, CO 80920 

494-6178  Dillondiane809@gmail.com 
 

Gundega Spons Higher Education 
Representative-Voting 

1046 Fontmore Road 
Unit D 
Colorado Springs, CO 80904 

720-951-0573 
494-6178 

 gundega@gmail.com 

Helen Collins City Council Representative-
Voting 

107 North Nevada Avenue 
Suite 300 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 

385-5492  hcollins@springsgov.com 

Jackie Hilaire Secretary 
Park Board Liaison-Non-Voting 

12697 Corral Bluffs View 
Falcon, CO 80831 

683-8086  hilaireja@aol.com 

Kim Polomka Alternate-Non-Voting 1621 E. Platte Avenue 
Colorado Springs, CO 80909 

633-9248  Kp11@comcast.net 

Laurel Justice Community Representative-
Voting 

50 Lowick Drive 
Colorado Springs, CO 80906 

213-1262  laurelsj@comcast.net 

Lindsay Rose Board Legal Advisor (COS City 
Attorney’s office) Non-Voting 

30 S. Nevada Ave #501 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 

385-5507  lrose@springsgov.com 

Liz Hunter-Ball Community Representative-
Voting 

2380 Stepping Stones Way 
Colorado Springs, CO 80904 

520-1341  lhunter-
ball@theindependencecenter.com 

Marica Hefti Vice-Chair 
Pikes Peak Arts Council 
Representative-Voting 

4723 Constitution Avenue 
Colorado Springs, CO 80915 

637-8049  maricahefti@cs.com 

Matt Mayberry Cultural Services Manger Non-
Voting 

215 S. Tejon St. 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 

385-5636 492-2153 C Mmayberry@springsgov.com 

Pat Orban Community Representative-
Voting 

12245 Howell Road 
Colorado Springs, CO 80908 

495-9058 332-9183 C patorban2@gmail.com 

Sallie Clark El Paso County Representative-
Voting 

27 East Vermijo Avenue 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 

520-6413 520-6397 F 
651-5030 C 

sallieclark@elpasoco.com 

Samantha Gunther      sgunther@springsgov.com 
Shawn Rosvold Co-Chair 

Community Representative-
Voting 

7552 Tudor Road 
Colorado Springs, CO 80919 

593-1391 445-9996 C srosvold@gmail.com 

Suzanne Casagrande Community Representative-
Voting 

2915 Gomer Avenue 
Colorado Springs, CO 80910 

229-4154  suzybighouse@yahoo.com 

Tara Thomas Fine Arts Center Representative-
Voting 

30 West Dale Street 
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 

475-2444 
X314 

510-0511 tthomas@csfineartscenter.org 

mailto:ablachut@springsgov.com
mailto:brianelyo@gmail.com
mailto:Dillondiane809@gmail.com
mailto:gundega@gmail.com
mailto:sallieclark@elpasoco.com
mailto:sgunther@springsgov.com
mailto:suzybighouse@yahoo.com


 


